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GIS PROGRAM LEADERS (GPL) COMMITTEE 
Participating Agency Representatives 
 
Committee Chairperson:  Rachel Smith 
 

Attended 
09/10/13 

Representative Agency Email Phone 

 Anderson, Carl OR Military Department - AGI  503-584-3589 

 Bates, Allan OR Dept. of Energy Allan.bates@odoe.state.or.us 503-373-7299 

 Bates, Cress Lane County Public Works Cress.Bates@co.lane.or.us 541-682-8559 

 Barnett, Steve Linn County Sbarnett@co.linn.or.us 541-924-6903 

X Bishop, Malavika OR Dept. of Environmental Quality malavika.bishop@state.or.us 503-229-5154 

X Bowers, Jon OR Dept. of Fish and Wildlife jon.k.bowers@state.or.us 503-947-6097 

X Brady, Chad OR Dept. of Transportation Chad.W.Brady@odot.state.or.us 503-986-3164 

X Callahan, Brady OR Dept. of Parks & Recreation brady.callahan@state.or.us 503-986-0783 

X Curry, Cyrus OR Watershed Enhancement 
Board Cyrus.curry@oweb.state.or.us 503-986-5371 

X Dana, Randy OR Dept. of Land Conservation & 
Development  randy.dana@state.or.us 971-673-0960 

X DenOuden, Bob DAS Geospatial Enterprise Office Bob.denouden@state.or.us 503-378-3157 

X Denuelle, Matthieu ESRI Mdenuelle@esri.com 360-204 6207 

 Endrulat, Erik DAS EISPD Geospatial Enterprise 
Office erik.endrulat@state.or.us 503-378-2781 

X Haider, Laer OR Dept. Human Services/Health 
Authority laer.haider@state.or.us 503-569-9967 

X Harmon, Bob OR Water Resources Dept. robert.c.harmon@wrd.state.or.us 503-986-0866 

 Hill, Ken OR Military Department - AGI kenneth.hill@state.or.us 503-584-3599 

 Kato, Ken University of Oregon kkato@darkwing.uoregon.edu 541-346-5810 

 Klicker, Elizabeth OR Dept. of Consumer & Business 
Services elizabeth.r.klicker@state.or.us 503-947-7201 

 Mather, David DAS EISPD Geospatial Enterprise 
Office david.mather@state.or.us 503-378-2166 
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Other GPL Member Attendees: 
 

Attended 
09/10/13 

Representative Agency Email Phone 

X 
 
Mendez, Jesus 
 

OR Dept. Employment jesus.mendez@state.or.us 503-947-1240 

X Moen, Keith OMD, Office of Emergency 
Management Keith.moen@state.or.us 503-378-2911 

X Nile, Emmor OR Dept. of Forestry enile@odf.state.or.us 503-945-7418 

X Ogle, Sim Port of Portland sim.ogle@portofportland.com 503-415-6404 

X Prychun, John OR Dept. of Revenue John.s.prychun@dor.state.or.us 503-945-8300 

 Rossow, Paul OR Public Utility Commission Paul.Rossow@state.or.us  

X Schneider, Sheri United States Geological Survey Sschneider@usgs.gov 503-310-1531 

X Smith, Cy DAS EISPD Geospatial Enterprise 
Office cy.smith@state.or.us 503-378-6066 

X Smith, Rachel OR Dept. of Geology & Mineral 
Industries rachel.smith@dogami.state.or.us 971-673-0481 

X Sounhein, Randy OR Dept. of State Lands randy.sounhein@state.or.us 503-986-5270 

X Walker, Diana OR Dept. of Agriculture dlwalker@oda.state.or.us 503-986-4788 

 Walsh, Kuuipo Ann OR State University kuuipo.walsh@oregonstate.edu 541-737-3795 

Attended 
09/10/13 

Representative Agency Email Phone 

 Dan Antonson OR Dept. of State Lands dan.antonson@state.or.us 503-986-5216 

X Tanya Haddad OR Dept. of Land Conservation & 
Development Tanya.haddad@state.or.us 971-673-0966 

X Gail Ewart OR Dept. of Land Conservation & 
Development Gail.ewart@state.or.us 503 373-0050 

x 266 

X Steve Timbrock OR Dept. of Forestry   

X Dorothy Mortenson OR Water Resources Dept. mortendc@wrd.state.or.us  

X Patricia Berger Marion County pberger@co.marion.or.us  

X Terri Martin Marion County tlmartin@co.marion.or.us  

X John Sharrard ESRI jsharrard@esri.com 503-632-1767 
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Attended 
09/10/13 

Representative Agency Email Phone 

X Don Pettit OR Dept. of Environmental Quality Pettit.don@deq.state.or.us 503-229-5373 

X David Pray OR Dept. of Environmental Quality Pray.david@deq.state.or.us  

     

     

     


